

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL APPEAL (L.) NO. 29524 OF 2024

Ishwar Construction Pvt. Ltd. and
another

..... *Appellants*

: *Versus* :

M/s. Vijayalaxmi alias Vijayalaxmi
Developers and ors.

.... *Respondents*

Ms. Anisha Didwania *i/b Agarwal and Dhanuka Legal, for the Appellants.*

CORAM : ALOK ARADHE, CJ. &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 13 JUNE 2025.

P.C. :

1) Let office objections, if any, be complied with by the learned counsel for the Appellant within a period of four weeks from today, failing which, the Appeal shall stand dismissed without any further reference to the Bench.

NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]

Digitally signed by
NEETA SHAILESH
SAWANT
Date: 2025.06.13
20:32:44 +0530