

Pdp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL APPEAL (L) NO. 29524 OF 2024

Ishwar Construction Pvt. Ltd. & Anr. .. Appellants

Versus

M/s. Vijayalaxmi alias Vijayalaxmi
Developers & Ors. .. Respondents

Ms. Anisha Didwania i/by Agarwal and Dhanuka Legal for
appellants.

**CORAM: ALOK ARADHE, CJ. &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATE: 25th JULY, 2025

Digitally signed
by PRAVIN
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date:
2025.07.25
15:29:28 +0530

P.C.:

- 1.** Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
- 2.** Time to comply office objections in terms of order dated 13th June, 2025 is extended by two weeks.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)