

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**COMMERCIAL APPEAL NO.97 OF 2025
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.10152 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO.33787 OF 2023**

Ishwar Construction Pvt.Ltd & Anr. Appellants
Vs.
Vijayalaxmi @ Vijayalaxmi Developers & Ors. Respondents
...

Adv.Murtuza Bohra i/by Agarwal & Dhanuka Legal for Appellants.
Adv.Shlok Bodas and Adv.Ishika Lodha i/by Parinam Law Associates
for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.
Adv.Nandita Bajpai with Ms.Rahat Kalpatri, Advocate for Respondent
no.4.
...

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, ACJ &
AARTI SATHE, JJ**

DATE : 4th SEPTEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

Mr.Murtuza Bohra, the learned counsel appearing for appellants makes a statement on instructions that parties are engaged in mutual settlement talks. As per the instructions to the learned counsel for the appellants, payments have been made to respondent no.4-LIC. Ms.Nandita Bajpai, the learned counsel appearing for fourth respondent-LIC confirms the same.

2. Stand over to 3rd October 2025.

MANISH
SURESHRAO
THATTE
Digitally signed by
MANISH
SURESHRAO
THATTE
Date: 2025.09.08
16:44:52 +0530

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)

MST