

In

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 10152 OF 2024

Ishwar Construction Pvt LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Vijayalaxmi Alias Vijayalaxmi DevelopersRESPONDENT

Ms Anisha Didwania i/b Agarwal and Dhanuka Legal for Appellants.

Mr Shlok Bodas a/w Ms Ishika Lodha i/b Parinam Law Associates for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

Ms Rachana Pradeep a/w Ms Rahat Kalpatri i/b Lex Aeterna
Practices for Respondent No. 4.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH, JJ**

DATE : 10th October, 2025

P.C. :

Stand over to 14/11/2025 for settlement/ for filing consent terms.

(ASSOCIATE)