

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL APPEAL NO. 97 of 2025
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 10152 of 2024**

Ishwar Construction Pvt Ltd .. Petitioner
Versus
Vijayalaxmi @ Vijalaxmi Developers .. Respondents

...

Mr. Aman Kacheria with Mr.Rishabh Dhanuka, Ms.Mahima Shah, Anisha Didwania i/b Agarwal & Dhanuka Legal for the appellants.

Mr.Vishal Jathar i/b Parinam Law Associates for respondent nos.1 and 2.

**CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ
DATED : 3rd FEBRUARY, 2026**

PC:-

1 At the request of the respective counsel representing the parties, since the settlement talks are ongoing, list on 10/3/2026.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)